

SR0795

LRB100 13625 MST 28249 r

1

SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Peter B. Bryant of Chicago; and

4 WHEREAS, Peter Bryant graduated from Loyola Academy, the 5 University of Notre Dame, and the Illinois Institute of 6 Technology; he served in the United States Air Force; and

7 WHEREAS, Peter Bryant retired after over 30 years with the
8 MPC Products Corporation in Skokie; and

9 WHEREAS, Peter Bryant was the kindest man and loving 10 husband of 51 years to Miriam (Korten); the adoring father of 11 Sara (Terry) Murphy, Andy (Julie) Bryant, Jeanne (Ed) Thomas, 12 and Tim (Jen) Bryant; the proud grandfather of Claire, Tom, 13 Jack, Will, Anna, Bo, Abby, Mia, Miranda, and the late Grace; the dear brother of Dick (Jo Ann) Bryant, David (Doris) Bryant, 14 15 and Judy (Tom) McFarland; and the fond uncle of many nieces and 16 nephews; therefore, be it

17 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDREDTH GENERAL 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of 19 Peter B. Bryant, and extend our sincere condolences to his 20 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it 21 further SR0795 -2- LRB100 13625 MST 28249 r

1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 2 presented to the family of Peter Bryant as an expression of our 3 deepest sympathy.